CORPORATE	1116 D Thomsonrille Based	Maunt Varman Causara Tak	Johanna Elavida 20242 = -
INC. P.O. I	ппо-д потазуще коао Зох 37066 (32315-7066)	 Mount Vernon Square . Tal (850) 222-2666 or (800) 96 	1anassee, Florida 1228 53 E D 69-1666 . Fax (859) 222-1666 24 FH 12- 2
	WAL	(IN	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
CERTIFIED COPY		Kcus <u>q</u> S	
_рното сору		KFILING AVE	icles
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	eer Softma	re, Inc.	
(CORFORATE NAME & DOCUMENT *)	· · · · ·	,	
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		·	
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		400	-07/24/9801040006
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		•••••••	
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			98 TALL
			FIL JUL 2 AHASS
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			ED PH 12: SEE, FLOR
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TATE 23
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	· · · =/=· · ·	JUL 2 4 1998	
CIAL INSTRUCTIONS		Hall JUL 2	
CALL THE FIL	"When you need ACCE ING AND RETRIEVAL AGE	ESS to the world" ENCY DEDICATED TO SERVIN	98 JU 24 AM 10: 04 SCON 55 CL 24 AM 10: 04 IG YOU! OR A OR AT 100

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

98 JUL 24 PM 12: 23 Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation: SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

ź

Howling Geezer Software, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

2731 Silver Star Rd. Orlando, Fl. 32808

ARTICLE III: SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100,000

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Robert G. Thornton 2731 Silver Star Rd. Orlando, Fl. 32808

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Robert G. Thornton 2731 Silver Star Rd. Orlando, Fl. 32808

FILED

ARTICLE VI: PURPOSE

98 JUL 24 PM 12: 23 SECRETARY OF STATE

The purpose of the company shall be to conduct any business allowed by Taw-in the State of Florida and the United States of America.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation and acceptance of Registered Agent this 20th day of July 1998.

Leowe. _____ Robert G. Thornton

Incorporator

5

Acceptance of Registered Agent

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

-tion

Robert G. Thornton Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA |

ORANGE COUNTY |

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 20 DAY OF July, 19	98.
Notary Public Schaffe	
LUCY S. SCHAFFER MY COMMISSION # CC 663376 EXPIRES: July 15, 2001 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	